## 501929228 05/22/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven R. Sinders	01/12/2011
Jonathan R. McMichael	01/12/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Minnesota Inc.
Street Address:	88 11th Avenue NE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413-1829

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13511259	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (612)339-1863

 Phone:
 6123391863

Email: gmcneilly@kinney.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Grant M. McNeilly
Address Line 1: 312 South Third Street
Address Line 2: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G372.12-20

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grant M. McNeilly

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-05-22\_Assignment\_G372-12-20#page1.tif source=2012-05-22\_Assignment\_G372-12-20#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028249 FRAME: 0198 ICH \$40,00 13511;

501929228

# ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

### Attorney Docket No. G372.500-0020

WHEREAS, I. Steven R. Sinders, of 5219 Oakridge Drive, Mooresville, Indiana 46158 U.S.A., and Jonathan R. McMichael, of 6661 Oakbridge Avenue NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720 U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled \* ( for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. PCT/US2010/003028. having an International Filing Date of 23 November 2010; and

WHEREAS, GRACO MINNESOTA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 88 11th Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55413-1829 U.S.A., ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signed at Voich	Cantons	O.HO	, USA
(Cit	y)	(State)	
this 12	day ofO\	a	1011
(Day)	(Mor	nth) NE m	(Year)
, ,,		M o C	<i>Y</i> (1)
		<u> </u>	Der De la
		Steven R. S	inders
	DEAL ED STIAN AN	in alasi shiine ah isii	ricoo
	DECLARATION AP	ID SIGNATURE OF WIT	i MESS
1 Lashan me	michael whose address	ce ie Istata Bavismida	e Ave him, workenson OH
(Printed or typed nam			ed or typed address)
			ne of inventor). Assignor in the
chara ACCICAIACAIT	da poraumany preason. Niloraina and evacuta :	the carrie of the carried at	vorth (anton USA
the state of the s	W 1972 1 11 1	2 _ 14	y and state)
this 12	House Januar	4	2011
(Day)	day of Januar (Mor	ilh)	(Year)
(, )	QIL		,
	June 12	of trust transfer	<u></u>
	Sign	ature of Witness	

Page 1 of 2

4	. ^	and the second s	***************************************	
Signed at North	h Canton (City) day of Jens	(State)		USA
this	day of Jens	(Oldis)	2011	777
(Day)	(	(Mainth)	(Year)	
		Jan 12	/////	
			an R. McMichae	3
	DECLARATION	I AND SIGNATURE OF	WITNESS	
1, <u>Steven</u> 5	<i>ುವಿಕೆಟ್ತು</i> whose ac	Idress is <u>5319 or</u>	auriden Di	CI Althousand I
(Printed or typed of the hereby declare that	t I was personally pres	ent and did see (Insert	rinted or typed a name of invent	ar), Assignor in the
above ASSIGNME	NT duly sign and exec	ute the same. Declared	at Nonth C	and OHO
this V2	day of	<u> </u>	(city and state)	
(Day)	<i>M</i> (	Month)	(Year)	
	وللسي	Les Kerry	Mary Mary	
	5	Signature of Witness		; ;
				.i
				•
				2
				:
				:
				:
				:
				Page 9 of 9
				Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028249 FRAME: 0200